

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE No:W.P.No.10560 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| SL. No. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 1.      | 09.04.2025 | <p><b><u>TVK,J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>W.P.No. 10560 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>Sri G.M.Mohiuddin, learned Standing Counsel takes notice for respondent Nos.1 and 2.</p> <p>Issue notice to unofficial respondent No.3.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent No.3 by RPAD/Speed Post and file proof of service into the Registry.</p> <p>List the matter after six (06) weeks.</p> <p>Counter in the meantime.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><hr/><b>TVK,J</b></p> <p>GJ</p> |             |