

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P. No.10560 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.10.2025	<u>EVV,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that a memo of proof of service has been filed in to the Registry vide USR No.100957, dated 16.09.2025. Despite receipt of notice, there is no representation on behalf of respondent No.3. Mr.Gangadhar, learned counsel representing learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks short accommodation of time to obtain instructions. There is no representation on behalf of respondent No.1. List this matter on 21.11.2025. B/o. pld	