

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.10560 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	12.12.2025	<u>EVV,J</u> Mr.Mohd. Jamed Ahmed, learned counsel representing learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in spite of granting sufficient time respondent Nos.1 and 2 failed to file counter affidavit. Mr.Sankarsh, learned counsel representing learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 seeks short accommodation of time to file counter/ instructions by the next date of hearing. It is noticed that learned counsel for respondent No.3 was elevated as Hon'ble Judge of this Court. Hence, Registry is directed to issue notice to respondent No.3. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on respondent No.3 by S.P.A.D. and file proof of service into the Registry. It is necessary to hear respondent No.3. List on 30.01.2026. <u>EVV,J</u> ESP	Transferred to I/O folder before correction B/o. ESP